

RESA EXPO LOGISTIC C/Ciencias – Entrada Nr. 1 Recinto Ferial Gran Via P.O. Box: Apartado de correos 2045 08908 – Hospitalet (BARCELONA)

Tel: +34 93 233-4745 / -4744 / -4743

Fax: + 34 93 2631894

spuchol@resainternacional.com

FORWARDING TARIFF CCIB 2007 BARCELONA

The following rates apply for shows held at at the CCIB venue during year 2007 (validity until 31.12.2007), only if other agreements with appointed forwarders or organizers apply.

1) From arrived to CCIB up to delivered on booth:

Offloading and direct delivery from truck to booth: 15,00 €/m3
Minimum/shipment 95,00 €

- Reception & delivery of small shipments (up to 50.-Kg): 50,00 € /shipment

1 Cbm = 300.-Kg / 1 Ldm = 4 Cbm

2) From Resa warehouse up to delivered on booth:

- Offloading, intermediate storage and delivery to booth: 45,00 €/m3

(minimum 3 cbm)

- Reception & delivery of small shipments (up to 50.-Kg): 50,00 €/shipment

Express deliveries with dedicated vehicle are not included, and will be charged according to the volume / weight of goods (shipments arriving from last build up day onwards will be considered express deliveries).

3) Charges from collected at the Airport up to delivered on booth (excluded airline / storage charges, agent fees):

Transfer from airport to booth: 1,05 €/Kg

Mínimum 150.-Kg /Shipment

1 Cbm = 167 Kg

Express deliveries with dedicated vehicle are not included, and will be charged according to the volume / weight of goods (shipments arriving from last build up day onwards will be considered express deliveries).



4) Rental of lift equipment / Labors only for works on stand:

Forklift 3 tons (min. 2 hours): 85,00 €/hour Forklift 4 tons (min. 2 hours): 90,00 €/hour Forklift 5 tons (min. 2 hours): 105,00 €/hour

Handlift (min. 2 hours): 18,00 €/hour

Worker (min. 4 hours): 27,00 €/hour Packer / Foreman (min. 4 hours): 40,00 €/hour

Other equipments available on request

5) Storage:

5.1) Empties:

Collection, storage and re-delivery of empties: 40,00 €/cbm

(minimum 2 cbm)

5.2) Full goods:

Collection, storage and re-delivery of goods: 50,00 €/cbm

(minimum 2 cbm)

6) Customs Formalities:

6.1) Temporary clearance (samples for exhibition):

- ATA Carnet:

ATA Carnet Import Clearance: 140,00 € ATA Carnet Export Clearance: 140,00 €

- Proforma Invoice:

Temporary import clearance: 175,00 € Re-export clearance: 175,00 €

Customs bond fee: 1,5 % of value

150,00 € minimum

The CCIB venue does not have free bond status, we strongly recommend the use of ATA Carnet for temporary entries



6.2) Definitive Clearance (consumables such as brochures, giveaways):

Import up to 12.000 €	135,00 €/entry
Up to 18.000 €:	255,40 €/entry
Up to 24.000 €:	280,90 €/entry
Up to 36.000 €:	350,00 €/entry

Use of Resa import tax registration number: 45,00 €/entry

Definitive export clearance: 135,00 €/entry

Duties, Taxes & Customs Inspections excluded, will be debited according to official outlay + 10% advanced payment fee (minimum charge 30,00.-€.)

7) Additional:

Service fee for shipment, for inbound / outbound: 45,00 €/each way

8) Surcharges to be applied on sections nr. 1), 2), 4):

Overtime (18:00 – 20:00h):	25%
Overtime (20:00 – 08:00h):	50%
Saturdays:	75%
Sundays/Public Holidays:	100%

9) Return charges:

Same as points 1), 2), 3), 4), 5), 7), 8), 9)

Excluded: - VAT

- Insurance

- Any other service required